Paper No. \_\_\_\_\_ Filed: March 3, 2015

Filed on behalf of: Askeladden LLC

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Askeladden LLC
Petitioner
v.
Sean McGhie and Brian Buchheit
Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-00122 U.S. Patent No. 8,523,063

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF PROTECTIVE ORDER MATERIALS



**CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e)(4) and 42.105, the undersigned certifies

that on March 2, 2015, true and correct copies of the following Protective Order

Materials were served via email on the Patent Owner's counsel at

bbuchheit@gmail.com, the address indicated in the Patent Owner's Mandatory

Notices:

- Petitioner's Authorized Reply Brief to Patent Owner's Preliminary

Response (Paper No. 18);

- Declaration of Sean Reilly (Exhibit 1531); and

- Askeladden LLC Agreement (Exhibit 1533).

Dated: March 3, 2015

/Stephen K Yam/

Stephen K. Yam Attorney for Petitioner

Registration No. 64,927